R
版本(Rev.)：201610A                       1/5
MB4F THRU MB10F
MB4F THRU MB10F
主要参数 MAIN  CHARACTERISTICS
IF(AV) 0.5/0.8A
VRRM 400V THRU 1000V
Tj 150℃
VF(max) 1.1V
订货型号
Order codes
印    记
Marking
封   装
Package
  无卤素
Halogen Free
包     装
Packaging
器件重量
Device Weight
MB4F-BF-A-O MB4F MBF 否  NO 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB6F-BF-A-O MB6F MBF 否  NO 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB8F-BF-A-O MB8F MBF 否  NO 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB10F-BF-A-O MB10F MBF 否  NO 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB4F-BF-A-R MB4F MBF 是  YES 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB6F-BF-A-R MB6F MBF 是  YES 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB8F-BF-A-R MB8F MBF 是  YES 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
MB10F-BF-A-R MB10F MBF 是  YES 卷盘 Ree 85mg(approx.)
产品特性
 玻璃钝化芯片结构
 低漏电流
 适用于印制线路板
 应用于表面贴装
封装 Package
MBF
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
FEATURES
 Glass passivated die construction
 Low leakage
 Ideal for printed circuit board
 Designed for surface mount application
R
版本(Rev.)：201610A                       2/5
MB4F THRU MB10F
绝对最大额定值ABSOLUTE RATINGS (TA=25℃)
项    目
Parameter
符号
Symbol
MB4F MB6F MB8F MB10F
单位
Unit
最大反向重复峰值电压
Maximum Repetitive Reverse Voltage
VRRM 400 600 800 1000 V
工作峰值反向电压
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
VRWM 400 600 800 1000 V
最大直流阻断电压
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
VDC 400 600 800 1000 V
最大均方根电压
Maximum RMS Voltage
VRMS 280 420 560 700 V
正向平均整流电流  (Note 1) @TA=40℃
Average Rectified
Forward Current    (Note 2) @TA=40℃
IF(AV)
0.5
A
0.8
非重复峰值正向浪涌电流
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
额定负载 8.3ms 半正弦波
8.3 ms Single Half-Sine-Wave
IFSM 30 A
最高结温
Juction Temperature
Tj 150 ℃
储存温度
Storage Temperature Rrange
TSTG -55~+150 ℃
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
项    目
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Value
单位
Unit
最大反向电流               @TA =25℃
Maximum Reverse Current   @TA =125℃
IR
5.0
500
uA
单管正向电压
Forward Voltage per element  IF=0.8A VFM 1.1 V
单管结电容
Typical Junction Capacitance per leg
VR = 4.0 V, f = 1.0 MHz CJ 13 pF
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
项   目